

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.14449 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	30.03.2026	<u>JAK, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue for official respondents shall get instructions as to the status of illegal constructions and learned counsel for petitioners shall get instructions as to the activities being taken by the Church, which are supposed to be in violation by misusing the funds of the Church, which is under the trust. Post the matter on 09.04.2026. (B/o) plp	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE